MLX91230
Smart IVT Sensor IC
Datasheet
REVISION 005 – SEP 29, 2025
DOC. № 3901091230
1. Features and Benefits
▪ IVT battery measurements:
o Hall-effect based current sensor

different programmed features (OCD, VBAT, …)
Packing Form RE: for Reel
Ordering Example
“MLX91230KDC-BBC-000-RE”
For a Conventional Hall variant with default trimming in SOIC8 package and
ASIL C compliant.
Table 2 – Legend
Melexis is continuously expanding its product portfolio by adding new option codes to better meet the
needs of our customer’s applications. This table is being updated frequently; please go to
www.melexis.com/en/product/mlx91230/smart-ivt-conventional-hall-current-sensor to download the latest
version of this datasheet.
MLX91230
Smart IVT Sensor IC
Datasheet
                                                                                              Page 4 of 32
REVISION 005 – SEP 29, 2025
DOC. № 3901091230
5. Functional Diagram
ADC
Current Front-end
Internal temperature sensor
NTC front-end
LVBAT voltage
sense divider
Temperature Front-end
NTC
Voltage Front-end
VSENSE
Supply System
VDD
Micro-Controller
platform
FLASH
ROM
LIN digital
RAM
EEPROM
Digital Part
LIN Driver LIN pin
 LIN_OCD
MLX91230
TX pin
 TX_OCD
Rx pin
Main channel amplification
OSC
HVBAT voltage
sense divider
Battery
voltage
filter
SHUNT_M
SHUNT_P
VSS
OCD amplification
Direct connection
Safety Mechanisms
UART
OCD
Hall
Supply
Hall
Plates
Figure 1- Detailed Block Diagram1, 2
6. Functional Safety
The MLX91230 is an ASIL-compliant IC, developed as SEooC following ISO26262. The safety concept is
described in the “MLX91230 Safety Manual”, and defines safety requirements for the IVT signals (current,
internal temperature and voltage measurement) as well as for the OCD function. Please contact your local
sales representative for obtaining this document, which is only shared under NDA.
7. References
Melexis makes documentation available in addition to the present datasheet. The Customer User Manual,
several Application Notes as well as software tools and libraries can be found under